Pawling High School’s 
Institutional Review Board
(IRB)

	Processing Stages for Approval 
STEP #1-Local IRB (ALL students using Human Participants)

1.  Lynn Verhagen 
Verhagenl@pcsdny.org
Science Teacher 
Pawling High School

2.  Beth Koerner
KoernerB@pcsdny.org
School Nurse
Pawling High School

3.  Spencer Goot
Goots@pcsdny.org
English Teacher 
Pawling High School

4.  Ean Titus
Tituse@pcsdny.org
Science Teacher 
Pawling High School

5.  Carrie Gebbie
Gebbiec@pcsdny.org
School Psychologist
Pawling High School

6.  Helen Callan
Callanh@pcsdny.org
Principal 
Pawling High School
[bookmark: _GoBack]

STEP #2-Administrative IRB (ALL students using PCSD Human Participants or PCSD Premises)

1. Kim Fontana
Fontanak@pcsdny.org
Assistant Superintendent for Instruction
Pawling Central School District

2.  William Ward
Wardw@pcsdny.org
Superintendent of Schools
Pawling Central School District

STEP #3-Building Specific IRB (ALL students using PCSD Human Participants at a Particular Building(s))

1.  Helen Callan
Callanh@pcsdny.org
Principal 
Pawling High School

2. Allan Lipsky
Lipskya@pcsdny.org
Principal 
Pawling Middle School

3. Deborah Kirkhus
Kirkhusd@pcsdny.org
Principal 
Pawling Elementary School

4. Michelle Rivas
Rivasm@pcsdny.org
Assistant Principal
Pawling Elementary & Middle Schools

STEP #4-Science Research Director IRB (ALL students FINAL Approval for their Research after Steps #1-3)

1. Gillian Rinaldo
Rinaldog@pcsdny.org
Science Research Director
Pawling High School

